



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U54-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HENDRY **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43274417258 (*)
Contract Desc: Striping in Glades and Hendry Counties

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	P & P STRIPING LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$426,750.35	100.00%
2	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$439,197.10	102.92%
3	MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$471,604.00	110.51%
4	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$535,981.50	125.60%
5	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$539,423.32	126.40%
6	AKCA, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$657,517.50	154.08%
7	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,357,096.50	318.01%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U54-R0

District: District 1

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE,
GLADES, HENDRY

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 43274417258 (*)

Contract Descr: Striping in Glades and Hendry Counties

The work under this Contract consists of STRIPING.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & P STRIPING LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		2.000 GM	290.50000	581.00	450.00000	900.00	175.00000	350.00
0010 0710 11331 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLACK, SKIP, 6"		40.500 GM	290.50000	11,765.25	215.00000	8,707.50	300.00000	12,150.00
0015 0710 12101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE		123.000 GM	871.50000	107,194.50	775.00000	95,325.00	850.00000	104,550.00
0020 0710 12201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE		33.000 GM	871.50000	28,759.50	775.00000	25,575.00	900.00000	29,700.00
0025 0710 12231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		34.000 GM	290.50000	9,877.00	270.00000	9,180.00	200.00000	6,800.00
0030 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,250,820.000 LF	0.11000	137,590.20	0.10000	125,082.00	0.12000	150,098.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) P & P STRIPING LLC		(2) OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) MCSHEA CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0035 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		310,500.000 LF	0.07000	21,735.00	0.16000	49,680.00	0.12000	37,260.00
0040 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		825,220.000 LF	0.11000	90,774.20	0.10000	82,522.00	0.12000	99,026.40
0045 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		263,910.000 LF	0.07000	18,473.70	0.16000	42,225.60	0.12000	31,669.20
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$426,750.35		\$439,197.10		\$471,604.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$426,750.35		\$439,197.10		471,604.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		2.000 GM	900.00000	1,800.00	1,092.00000	2,184.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0010 0710 11331 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLACK, SKIP, 6"		40.500 GM	670.00000	27,135.00	1,054.77000	42,718.19	500.00000	20,250.00
0015 0710 12101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE		123.000 GM	890.00000	109,470.00	1,054.77000	129,736.71	1,400.00000	172,200.00
0020 0710 12201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE		33.000 GM	890.00000	29,370.00	1,116.82000	36,855.06	1,500.00000	49,500.00
0025 0710 12231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		34.000 GM	500.00000	17,000.00	1,116.82000	37,971.88	500.00000	17,000.00
0030 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,250,820.000 LF	0.10000	125,082.00	0.11200	140,091.84	0.15000	187,623.00
0035 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		310,500.000 LF	0.25000	77,625.00	0.10000	31,050.00	0.15000	46,575.00
0040 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		825,220.000 LF	0.10000	82,522.00	0.11200	92,424.64	0.15000	123,783.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(5) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(6) AKCA, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0045 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		263,910.000 LF	0.25000	65,977.50	0.10000	26,391.00	0.15000	39,586.50
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$535,981.50		\$539,423.32		\$657,517.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$535,981.50		\$539,423.32		657,517.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0005 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		2.000 GM	1,200.00000	2,400.00				
0010 0710 11331 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, BLACK, SKIP, 6"		40.500 GM	800.00000	32,400.00				
0015 0710 12101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, WHITE, SOLID, 6" MAINTENANCE USE		123.000 GM	2,500.00000	307,500.00				
0020 0710 12201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" WIDE, MAINTENANCE USE		33.000 GM	2,500.00000	82,500.00				
0025 0710 12231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		34.000 GM	1,500.00000	51,000.00				
0030 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1,250,820.000 LF	0.30000	375,246.00				
0035 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		310,500.000 LF	0.45000	139,725.00				
0040 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		825,220.000 LF	0.30000	247,566.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U54-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ACME BARRICADES LC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0045 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		263,910.000 LF	0.45000	118,759.50				
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)				\$1,357,096.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,357,096.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210520 May 20, 2021 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U54-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.